
PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS
FOR THE 2025-26 YEAR

Adjustments for 
Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total
County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance

Barbour 16,816,565$       (5,453,676)$       -$                32.43% 11,362,889$        67.57%
Berkeley 162,019,621       (36,084,331)       (1,494,139)      23.19% 124,441,151        76.81%
Boone 25,208,060         (5,485,750)         -                  21.76% 19,722,310          78.24%
Braxton 13,579,403         (4,029,704)         -                  29.68% 9,549,699            70.32%
Brooke 18,857,671         (8,063,681)         311,521           41.11% 11,105,511          58.89%

Cabell 89,205,960         (22,035,631)       -                  24.70% 67,170,329          75.30%
Calhoun 9,541,870           (2,918,943)         -                  30.59% 6,622,927            69.41%
Clay 12,216,000         (1,436,263)         -                  11.76% 10,779,737          88.24%
Doddridge 11,341,890         (9,306,295)         -                  82.05% 2,035,595            17.95%
Fayette 44,028,853         (8,913,198)         (37,591)           20.33% 35,078,064          79.67%

Gilmer 9,070,101           (2,117,391)         -                  23.34% 6,952,710            76.66%
Grant 14,214,960         (7,227,064)         -                  50.84% 6,987,896            49.16%
Greenbrier 36,422,591         (9,119,339)         -                  25.04% 27,303,252          74.96%
Hampshire 22,695,706         (7,158,795)         -                  31.54% 15,536,911          68.46%
Hancock 26,600,993         (6,707,615)         (7,718)             25.24% 19,885,660          74.76%

Hardy 18,390,337         (5,500,525)         -                  29.91% 12,889,812          70.09%
Harrison 75,145,102         (23,119,867)       -                  30.77% 52,025,235          69.23%
Jackson 33,344,967         (9,519,875)         -                  28.55% 23,825,092          71.45%
Jefferson 67,482,440         (23,576,635)       -                  34.94% 43,905,805          65.06%
Kanawha 180,379,738       (53,355,451)       -                  29.58% 127,024,287        70.42%

Lewis 18,239,208         (6,474,250)         -                  35.50% 11,764,958          64.50%
Lincoln 22,650,613         (2,359,523)         -                  10.42% 20,291,090          89.58%
Logan 37,846,743         (7,936,493)         -                  20.97% 29,910,250          79.03%
Marion 57,476,902         (14,089,484)       -                  24.51% 43,387,418          75.49%
Marshall 32,941,089         (32,922,555)       (18,534)           100.00% -                       0.00%

Mason 28,999,441         (6,696,932)         -                  23.09% 22,302,509          76.91%
McDowell 19,563,850         (3,993,501)         -                  20.41% 15,570,349          79.59%
Mercer 66,506,193         (11,996,617)       (296)                18.04% 54,509,280          81.96%
Mineral 32,088,739         (5,857,158)         -                  18.25% 26,231,581          81.75%
Mingo 28,316,230         (4,863,576)         -                  17.18% 23,452,654          82.82%

Monongalia 91,688,423         (31,569,147)       (1,049,394)      35.58% 59,069,882          64.42%
Monroe 13,549,037         (2,657,123)         -                  19.61% 10,891,914          80.39%
Morgan 17,176,694         (5,698,811)         -                  33.18% 11,477,883          66.82%
Nicholas 27,058,934         (5,374,218)         -                  19.86% 21,684,716          80.14%
Ohio 37,732,154         (14,183,012)       -                  37.59% 23,549,142          62.41%

Pendleton 11,614,509         (3,277,151)         -                  28.22% 8,337,358            71.78%
Pleasants 10,167,308         (3,367,722)         (824,258)         41.23% 5,975,328            58.77%
Pocahontas 11,857,501         (4,914,720)         -                  41.45% 6,942,781            58.55%
Preston 31,879,331         (8,331,380)         -                  26.13% 23,547,951          73.87%
Putnam 67,497,620         (18,687,396)       (7,772)             27.70% 48,802,452          72.30%

Raleigh 84,215,416         (17,594,233)       (16,766)           20.91% 66,604,417          79.09%
Randolph 29,130,118         (7,938,261)         -                  27.25% 21,191,857          72.75%
Ritchie 11,012,041         (5,366,984)         -                  48.74% 5,645,057            51.26%
Roane 13,364,206         (3,245,390)         -                  24.28% 10,118,816          75.72%
Summers 11,649,076         (3,301,897)         -                  28.34% 8,347,179            71.66%

Taylor 17,411,018         (5,696,873)         -                  32.72% 11,714,145          67.28%
Tucker 10,411,032         (5,116,151)         -                  49.14% 5,294,881            50.86%
Tyler 11,136,548         (11,136,548)       -                  100.00% -                       0.00%
Upshur 28,748,122         (6,003,222)         (13,380)           20.93% 22,731,520          79.07%
Wayne 47,847,264         (7,713,701)         -                  16.12% 40,133,563          83.88%

Webster 11,355,568         (1,587,616)         -                  13.98% 9,767,952            86.02%
Wetzel 17,918,957         (17,918,957)       -                  100.00% -                       0.00%
Wirt 8,979,815           (1,428,605)         -                  15.91% 7,551,210            84.09%
Wood 88,123,468         (20,555,748)       (264,001)         23.63% 67,303,719          76.37%
Wyoming 26,849,460         (5,817,984)         -                  21.67% 21,031,476          78.33%

State 1,969,565,456$  (566,802,968)$   (3,422,328)$    28.95% 1,399,340,160$   71.05%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY PCT OF STATE AID
BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2025-26 YEAR

Adjustments for 
Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total
County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance

Lincoln 22,650,613$       (2,359,523)$        -$                10.42% 20,291,090$       89.58%
Clay 12,216,000         (1,436,263)          -                  11.76% 10,779,737         88.24%
Webster 11,355,568         (1,587,616)          -                  13.98% 9,767,952           86.02%
Wirt 8,979,815           (1,428,605)          -                  15.91% 7,551,210           84.09%
Wayne 47,847,264         (7,713,701)          -                  16.12% 40,133,563         83.88%

Mingo 28,316,230         (4,863,576)          -                  17.18% 23,452,654         82.82%
Mercer 66,506,193         (11,996,617)        (296)                18.04% 54,509,280         81.96%
Mineral 32,088,739         (5,857,158)          -                  18.25% 26,231,581         81.75%
Monroe 13,549,037         (2,657,123)          -                  19.61% 10,891,914         80.39%
Nicholas 27,058,934         (5,374,218)          -                  19.86% 21,684,716         80.14%

Fayette 44,028,853         (8,913,198)          (37,591)           20.33% 35,078,064         79.67%
McDowell 19,563,850         (3,993,501)          -                  20.41% 15,570,349         79.59%
Raleigh 84,215,416         (17,594,233)        (16,766)           20.91% 66,604,417         79.09%
Upshur 28,748,122         (6,003,222)          (13,380)           20.93% 22,731,520         79.07%
Logan 37,846,743         (7,936,493)          -                  20.97% 29,910,250         79.03%

Wyoming 26,849,460         (5,817,984)          -                  21.67% 21,031,476         78.33%
Boone 25,208,060         (5,485,750)          -                  21.76% 19,722,310         78.24%
Mason 28,999,441         (6,696,932)          -                  23.09% 22,302,509         76.91%
Berkeley 162,019,621       (36,084,331)        (1,494,139)      23.19% 124,441,151       76.81%
Gilmer 9,070,101           (2,117,391)          -                  23.34% 6,952,710           76.66%

Wood 88,123,468         (20,555,748)        (264,001)         23.63% 67,303,719         76.37%
Roane 13,364,206         (3,245,390)          -                  24.28% 10,118,816         75.72%
Marion 57,476,902         (14,089,484)        -                  24.51% 43,387,418         75.49%
Cabell 89,205,960         (22,035,631)        -                  24.70% 67,170,329         75.30%
Greenbrier 36,422,591         (9,119,339)          -                  25.04% 27,303,252         74.96%

Hancock 26,600,993         (6,707,615)          (7,718)             25.24% 19,885,660         74.76%
Preston 31,879,331         (8,331,380)          -                  26.13% 23,547,951         73.87%
Randolph 29,130,118         (7,938,261)          -                  27.25% 21,191,857         72.75%
Putnam 67,497,620         (18,687,396)        (7,772)             27.70% 48,802,452         72.30%
Pendleton 11,614,509         (3,277,151)          -                  28.22% 8,337,358           71.78%

Summers 11,649,076         (3,301,897)          -                  28.34% 8,347,179           71.66%
Jackson 33,344,967         (9,519,875)          -                  28.55% 23,825,092         71.45%
Kanawha 180,379,738       (53,355,451)        -                  29.58% 127,024,287       70.42%
Braxton 13,579,403         (4,029,704)          -                  29.68% 9,549,699           70.32%
Hardy 18,390,337         (5,500,525)          -                  29.91% 12,889,812         70.09%

Calhoun 9,541,870           (2,918,943)          -                  30.59% 6,622,927           69.41%
Harrison 75,145,102         (23,119,867)        -                  30.77% 52,025,235         69.23%
Hampshire 22,695,706         (7,158,795)          -                  31.54% 15,536,911         68.46%
Barbour 16,816,565         (5,453,676)          -                  32.43% 11,362,889         67.57%
Taylor 17,411,018         (5,696,873)          -                  32.72% 11,714,145         67.28%

Morgan 17,176,694         (5,698,811)          -                  33.18% 11,477,883         66.82%
Jefferson 67,482,440         (23,576,635)        -                  34.94% 43,905,805         65.06%
Lewis 18,239,208         (6,474,250)          -                  35.50% 11,764,958         64.50%
Monongalia 91,688,423         (31,569,147)        (1,049,394)      35.58% 59,069,882         64.42%
Ohio 37,732,154         (14,183,012)        -                  37.59% 23,549,142         62.41%

Brooke 18,857,671         (8,063,681)          311,521          41.11% 11,105,511         58.89%
Pleasants 10,167,308         (3,367,722)          (824,258)         41.23% 5,975,328           58.77%
Pocahontas 11,857,501         (4,914,720)          -                  41.45% 6,942,781           58.55%
Ritchie 11,012,041         (5,366,984)          -                  48.74% 5,645,057           51.26%
Tucker 10,411,032         (5,116,151)          -                  49.14% 5,294,881           50.86%

Grant 14,214,960         (7,227,064)          -                  50.84% 6,987,896           49.16%
Doddridge 11,341,890         (9,306,295)          -                  82.05% 2,035,595           17.95%
Marshall 32,941,089         (32,922,555)        (18,534)           100.00% -                      0.00%
Tyler 11,136,548         (11,136,548)        -                  100.00% -                      0.00%
Wetzel 17,918,957         (17,918,957)        -                  100.00% -                      0.00%

State 1,969,565,456$  (566,802,968)$    (3,422,328)$    28.95% 1,399,340,160$  71.05%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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